INSTRUCTION MANUAL
D2xS2
Alarm Horn Sounder
Class I, Zone 2 & 22
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH www.e2s.com Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D252-00-001-IS Issue 1 21-12-2023  Sheet 1 of 7
D2xS2F D2xS2H
1) Product Table
Unit Type Code
Nominal
Input Voltage
Nominal
Current P2
Nominal
Current P3
Voltage Range
Sound
Pressure Level dB(A)
Max* P2/P3 Nom.† P2/P3
D2xS2FDC024-A
12Vdc 289mA 356mA
11.5-54Vdc
120/123
117/120
24Vdc 324mA 740mA
48Vdc 195mA 391mA
D2xS2FAC230-A
115Vac 125mA  282mA
100-240Vac 50/60Hz
230Vac 78mA 167mA
D2xS2HDC024-A
12Vdc 289mA 356mA
11.5-54Vdc
126/129
123/126
24Vdc 324mA 740mA
48Vdc 195mA 391mA
D2xS2HAC230-A
115Vac 125mA  282mA
100-240Vac 50/60Hz
230Vac 78mA 167mA
*Max = Tone 4
†Nom. = Tone 44
The table shows the input current taken by the various sounders.
The current levels shown above are for the 440Hz Continuous tone @ nominal input voltage.
Nominal current at nominal voltage.
Table 1: Electrical Ratings.
2) Warnings:
DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
DO NOT OPEN WHEN ENERGISED
POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING
HAZARD - CLEAN ONLY WITH A DAMP
CLOTH
Avertissement:
NE PAS OUVRIR UN PRESENCE
D’ATMOSPHERE EXPLOSIVE
NE PAS OUVRIR ENERGIE
DANGER POTENTIEL CHARGE
ÉLECTROSTATIQUE - NETTOYER
UNIQUEMENT AVEC UN CHIFFON HUMIDE
3) Marking & Rating Information
3.1 UL Certification
All Sounders comply with the following standards:
UL 464A (Ed 1) – Audible Signal Appliances for General Signaling Use
CSA C22.2 No. 205-17 (Ed 3) –Signal Equipment
D2xS2-DC024-A Sounders also comply with the following standards:
UL 464 (Ed 10) – Audible Signaling Devices for Fire Alarm and
Signaling Systems, Including Accessories.
CAN/ULC-S525 (Ed 4) – Audible Signaling Devices for Fire Alarm and
Signaling Systems, Including Accessories.
See relevant sections further down.
The D2xS2 Alarm Horns comply with the following standards for
hazardous locations:
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH www.e2s.com Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D252-00-001-IS Issue 1 21-12-2023  Sheet 2 of 7
3.2 Class/Division & Class Zone Ratings for US & Canada
Class Division Ratings for US (NEC) & Canada (CEC)
Standards: